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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring Rebounding
Player G| FG: 3FG: FT: Ptsi AVG Player G Off: Def: Total AVG
1.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32| 2131 88i 99i 613 19.16 1.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 39| 163: 348 511 13.10
2.|Williams, Alondes - Wake 35( 242¢ 40: 125: 649 18.54 2.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 85 176 261 8.16
3. |Devoe, Michael - GaTech 31| 200; 70; 85; 555; 17.90 3. [Williams, Malik - LOU 27 48; 167 215 7.96
4.|McGusty, Kameron - Miami 37| 235! 61: 127: 658 17.78 4.|Hugley, John - Pitt 32 86: 167 253 7.91
5.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32( 200i 11: 144: 555 17.34 5.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39 68i 236 304 7.79
6.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39( 245¢ 44: 137: 671 17.21 6. | Williams, Mark - Duke 39( 102: 188 290 7.44
7.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 39| 244 1i 146 635 16.28 7.|Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 36 84: 181 265 7.36
8.[Smith, Terquavion - NCSU | 32| 182 96: 60: 520 16.25 8. [ Bickerstaff, T.). - BC 27 67; 128 195 7.22
9. |Love, Caleb - UNC 39| 198: 93; 132} 621; 15.92 9. [Collins, David - Clem 32 36; 186 222 6.94
10. [Aluma, Keve - Hokies 36| 220¢ 25i 102 567: 15.75| [10.|Atkinson Jr., Paul - ND 35 88: 153 241 6.89
11.[Hall, P) - Clem 30| 179i 24; 82; 464; 15.47| |11.|Swider, Cole - Syr 33 40; 183 223 6.76
12.|Gardner, Jayden - UVa 35| 219 3i 96 537: 15.34| |12.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 68 149 217 6.58
13.|Wong, Isaiah - Miami 37| 207¢ 48 104 566: 15.30| [13.|Usher, Jordan - GaTech 32 39¢ 170 209 6.53
14. [ Manek, Brady - UNC 39| 219: 98: 53; 589: 15.10| |14.[|Laszewski, Nate - ND 34 24; 198 222 6.53
15. | Usher, Jordan - GaTech 32| 181: 41 70: 473 14.78| [15.[Aluma, Keve - Hokies 36 72¢ 163 235 6.53
16.|Hugley, John - Pitt 32| 154 7: 157¢ 472: 14.75| [16.|Williams, Alondes - Wake 35 49: 175 224 6.40
17.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33| 166i 28 122 482: 14.61| |17.|Gardner, Jayden - UVa 35 80: 143 223 6.37
18.| Wesley, Blake - ND 35| 178 54i 94: 504: 14.40| [18.|Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt |32 55 145 200 6.25
19.|Swider, Cole - Syr 33| 160 81 58:i 459 13.91| [19.|Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 33 64: 139 203 6.15
20. | Girard Ill, Joseph - Syr 33| 142; 89: 82; 455; 13.79( [20.|Manek, Brady - UNC 39 58 179 237 6.08
Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average) Assists
Player G FGM FGA Pct. Player G No. AVG
1.|Atkinson Jr., Paul - ND 35 176 300 .587 1. Williams, Alondes - Wake 35 181 5.17
2. [Bacot, Armando - UNC 39 244 429 .569 Beekman, Reece - UVa 35 181 5.17
3.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 166 297 .559 3.|Moore, Charlie - Miami 37 172 4.65
4.|Aluma, Keve - Hokies 36 220 409 .538 4.[Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 39 172 441
5.|Williams, Alondes - Wake 35 242 477 .507 5.|Clark, Kihei - UVa 35 153 4.37
6.|Goodwin, Dane - ND 35 177 351 504 6.|Girard lll, Joseph - Syr 33 138 4.18
7.|Gardner, Jayden - UVa 35 219 437 501 7.|Hubb, Prentiss - ND 35 140 4.00
8.|Manek, Brady - UNC 39 219 444 493 8.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 122 3.70
9.[Hall, P - Clem 30 179 363 .493 9. |Davis, R) - UNC 39 142 3.64
10. | Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 200 407 .491| [10.|Love, Caleb - UNC 39 139 3.56
11.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39 245 513 478 |11.|Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 36 123 3.42
12.|Usher, Jordan - GaTech 32 181 379 .478| |12.|Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC | 33 111 3.36
13.|McGusty, Kameron - Miami |37 235 494 476 |13.|0dukale, Femi - Pitt 31 104 3.35
14.|Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 33 176 378 .466| [14.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 102 3.19
15.|Devoe, Michael - GaTech 31 200 433 462 |15.|Evans, RayQuan - FSU 27 86 3.19
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All games
Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average) Steals

Player G FTM FTA Pct. Player G No. AVG
1.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32 99 112 .884 1.|Beekman, Reece - UVa 35 73 2.09
2.|Burton, Jamarius - Pitt 30 81 92 .880 2.|Moore, Charlie - Miami 37 75 2.03
3.|Love, Caleb - UNC 39 132 153 .863 3.|McGusty, Kameron - Miami |37 67 1.81
4.|Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 32 86 102 .843 4.|Miller, Jordan - Miami 36 63 1.75
5.|Davis, RJ - UNC 39 105 126 .833 5.|Zackery, Jaeden - BC 33 57 1.73
6.|McGusty, Kameron - Miami |37 127 156 .814 6. |LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 55 1.67
7.|Gardner, Jayden - UVa 35 96 121 793 7.|Girard lll, Joseph - Syr 33 53 1.61
8.|Aluma, Keve - Hokies 36 102 130 .785 8.|Collins, David - Clem 32 50 1.56
9.|Hall, PJ - Clem 30 82 105 781 9.|Evans, RayQuan - FSU 27 41 1.52
10. [ LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 122 157 .777| |10.[Mills, Caleb - FSU 26 39 1.50
11.{Wong, Isaiah - Miami 37 104 139 .748| |11.|Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC | 33 49 1.48
12.|Devoe, Michael - GaTech 31 85 116 .733| |12.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32 47 1.47
13.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39 137 188 729 Usher, Jordan - GaTech 32 47 1.47
14.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 144 202 .713| |14.|Polite, Anthony - FSU 24 35 1.46
15.| Hugley, John - Pitt 32 157 221 .710| [15.|Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 39 55 141

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average) 3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct. Player G 3FG Avg
1.[Manek, Brady - UNC 39 98 243 403 1.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU 32 96 3.00
2.|Girard lll, Joseph - Syr 33 89 221 403 2.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32 88 2.75
3.|Dawes, Al-Amir - Clem 33 84 211 .398 3.|Girard lll, Joseph - Syr 33 89 2.70
4.|Smith, Terquavion - NCSU |32 96 260 .369 4.|Dawes, Al-Amir - Clem 33 84 2.55
5.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32 88 258 .341 5.|Manek, Brady - UNC 39 98 2.51
6. |Swider, Cole - Syr 33 81 2.45
7.|Love, Caleb - UNC 39 93 2.38
8. | Cattoor, Hunter - Hokies 36 83 2.31
9.|Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 32 73 2.28
10. | Devoe, Michael - GaTech 31 70 2.26
11.|Locke, Noah - LOU 32 68 2.13
12.|Mucius, Isaiah - Wake 34 71 2.09
13.|Goodwin, Dane - ND 35 70 2.00
14.| Williamson, Daivien - Wake |33 62 1.88
15.| Griffin, AJ - Duke 39 71 1.82
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Blocked Shots Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G No. AVG Player G Ast. T/0 Ratio
1. [Williams, Mark - Duke 39 110 2.82 1. [Beekman, Reece - UVa 35 181 50 3.62
2.|Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt |32 67 2.09 2.|Hubb, Prentiss - ND 35 140 54 2.59
3.|Shedrick, Kadin - UVa 35 67 1.91 3.|Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke 39 172 76 2.26
4.|Dowuona, Ebenezer - NCSU |31 54 1.74 4.|Moore, Charlie - Miami 37 172 77 2.23
5.|Bacot, Armando - UNC 39 65 1.67 5.[Evans, RayQuan - FSU 27 86 43 2.00
6. | Walton, Dallas - Wake 35 48 1.37 6. | Clark, Kihei - UVa 35 153 77 1.99
7.|Waardenburg, Sam - Miami |35 47 1.34 7.|Roach, Jeremy - Duke 39 123 63 1.95
8.[Hall, P - Clem 30 38 1.27 8. [Davis, R) - UNC 39 142 74 1.92
9. |Butler, John - FSU 31 36 1.16 9.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32 98 57 1.72
10. | Post, Quinten - BC 31 31 1.00| |10.|Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC |33 111 70 1.59
11.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 32 0.97( [11.|Girard Ill, Joseph - Syr 33 138 92 1.50
12. | Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 36 34 0.94| [12.|Williams, Alondes - Wake 35 181 127 1.43
13.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39 36 0.92| [13.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 122 89 1.37
14.| Aluma, Keve - Hokies 36 33 0.92( |14.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39 124 92 1.35
15.|John, Theo - Duke 38 33 0.87| [15.|Love, Caleb - UNC 39 139 106 131
Offensive Rebounds Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG Player G No. AVG
1. |Bacot, Armando - UNC 39 163 4.18 1. [Bacot, Armando - UNC 39 348 8.92
2. [Hugley, John - Pitt 32 86 2.69 2. [Williams, Malik - LOU 27 167 6.19
3.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 85 2.66 3.|Banchero, Paolo - Duke 39 236 6.05
4.|Williams, Mark - Duke 39 102 2.62 4.|Laszewski, Nate - ND 34 198 5.82
5. Atkinson Jr., Paul - ND 35 88 2.51 5. Collins, David - Clem 32 186 5.81
6. | Bickerstaff, T.). - BC 27 67 2.48 6.|Swider, Cole - Syr 33 183 5.55
7. Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 36 84 2.33 7.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 176 5.50
8.| Gardner, Jayden - UVa 35 80 2.29 8.|Usher, Jordan - GaTech 32 170 5.31
9.|Karnik, James - BC 33 69 2.09 9.|Hugley, John - Pitt 32 167 5.22
10. | Miller, Jordan - Miami 36 75 2.08| [10.|Mutts, Justyn - Hokies 36 181 5.03
11.|Howard, Rodney - GaTech |27 56 2.07| [11.|Williams, Alondes - Wake 35 175 5.00
12.|Post, Quinten - BC 31 64 2.06( |12.|Williams, Mark - Duke 39 188 4.82
13.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 68 2.06| [13.[Bickerstaff, T.J. - BC 27 128 4.74
14.|Dowuona, Ebenezer - NCSU |31 63 2.03| [14.[Manek, Brady - UNC 39 179 4.59
15.|Aluma, Keve - Hokies 36 72 2.00| [15.|Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pitt |32 145 4.53
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Minutes Played

Team Identification

Player G No. AVG| [Team Team ID
1.|Boeheim, Buddy - Syr 32 1218 38.05| |Boston College BC
2.|Clark, Kihei - UVa 35 1263 36.09| |Clemson Clem
3.|Seabron, Dereon - NCSU 32 1148 35.88| |Duke Duke
4.|Beekman, Reece - UVa 35 1228 35.10| |Florida St. FSU
5.|Boeheim, Jimmy - Syr 33 1147 34.75| |Georgia Tech GaTech
6. | Langford, DeMarr - BC 32 1110 34.70( |Louisville LOU
7.|Swider, Cole - Syr 33 1140 34.56( |Miami (FL) Miami
8.|Devoe, Michael - GaTech 31 1071 34.54| |NC State NCSU
9.|Burton, Jamarius - Pitt 30 1036 34.53| |North Carolina UNC

10. | Zackery, Jaeden - BC 33 1134 34.36| |Notre Dame ND
11.|Ashton-Langford, Makai - BC | 33 1134 34.35( |Pittsburgh Pitt
12.|Hellems, Jericole - NCSU 32 1094 34.19| |Syracuse Syr
13.|LaRavia, Jake - Wake 33 1127 34.15( |Virginia UVa
14.|Love, Caleb - UNC 39 1331 34.13( |Virginia Tech Hokies
15.| Williams, Alondes - Wake 35 1193 34.08| |Wake Forest Wake
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Scoring Offense Scoring Defense
Team G W-L Pts AVG Team G Pts AVG
1.|Duke 39 32-7 3122 80.05 1.|Virginia 35 2104 60.11
2.|Wake Forest 35 25-10 2749 78.54 2.|Virginia Tech 36 2261 62.81
3.|North Carolina 39 29-10 3038 77.90 3.|Notre Dame 35 2349 67.11
4.|Syracuse 33 16-17 2553 77.36 4.|Duke 39 2643 67.77
5.|Miami (FL) 37 26-11 2736 73.95 5. | Pittsburgh 32 2178 68.06
6.|NC State 32 11-21 2336 73.00 6. |Boston College 33 2248 68.12
7.|Notre Dame 35 24-11 2540 72.57 7.|Clemson 33 2259 68.45
8.|Clemson 33 17-16 2367 71.73 8. | Wake Forest 35 2452 70.06
9.|Florida St. 31 17-14 2201 71.00 9. | Louisville 32 2243 70.09
10. | Virginia Tech 36 23-13 2549 70.81| |10. [Miami (FL) 37 2603 70.35
11.|Georgia Tech 32 12-20 2195 68.59| |11.|Georgia Tech 32 2264 70.75
12.| Louisville 32 13-19 2154 67.31| |12.|North Carolina 39 2780 71.28
13.|Boston College 33 13-20 2209 66.94| |13.|Florida St. 31 2230 71.94
14. | Virginia 35 21-14 2184 62.40( |14.|Syracuse 33 2477 75.06
15. | Pittsburgh 32 11-21 1969 61.53| |15.|NC State 32 2419 75.59
Scoring Margin Free Throw Percentage
Team G Ooff Def Margin Team G FTM FTA Pct.
1.|Duke 39 80.05 67.77 +12.28 1.[North Carolina 39 558 730 .764
2.|Wake Forest 35 78.54 70.06 +8.49 2.|Notre Dame 35 396 526 .753
3.|Virginia Tech 36 70.81 62.81 +8.00 3.|Virginia Tech 36 364 485 751
4.|North Carolina 39 77.90 71.28 +6.62 4. | Miami (FL) 37 457 616 .742
5.|Notre Dame 35 72.57 67.11 +5.46 5.|Duke 39 498 675 .738
6. | Miami (FL) 37 73.95 70.35 +3.59 6.|Syracuse 33 423 574 737
7.|Clemson 33 71.73 68.45 +3.27 7.|Clemson 33 409 556 .736
8.|Syracuse 33 77.36 75.06 +2.30 8. | Virginia 35 374 512 .730
9.|Virginia 35 62.40 60.11 +2.29 9.|Wake Forest 35 497 681 .730
10. | Florida St. 31 71.00 71.94 -0.94| [10.|NC State 32 421 581 .725
11.|Boston College 33 66.94 68.12 -1.18| |11.|Florida St. 31 395 558 .708
12.|Georgia Tech 32 68.59 70.75 -2.16| |12.|Boston College 33 395 561 .704
13.[NC State 32 73.00 75.59 -2.59| |13.|Georgia Tech 32 321 460 .698
14. | Louisville 32 67.31 70.09 -2.78| | 14.|Pittsburgh 32 447 642 .696
15. | Pittsburgh 32 61.53 68.06 -6.53| |15. [Louisville 32 318 472 .674
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Field Goal Percentage Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct. Team G FGM FGA Pct.
1.|Duke 39 1158 2357 491 1.| Wake Forest 35 880 2131 413
2. [Wake Forest 35 978 2026 .483 2. [Duke 39 1027 2462 417
3. [Miami (FL) 37 1011 2136 473 3.|Virginia 35 783 1842 425
4. [Virginia Tech 36 933 1981 471 4.|North Carolina 39 1048 2464 425
5. |Notre Dame 35 913 1973 463 5.|Clemson 33 791 1858 426
6.|Clemson 33 851 1868 456 6.|Syracuse 33 887 2083 426
7.|Syracuse 33 915 2029 451 7.|Virginia Tech 36 831 1933 430
8. |Virginia 35 817 1820 .449 8. [Notre Dame 35 898 2083 431
9.|North Carolina 39 1076 2409 447 9. |Georgia Tech 32 807 1850 436
10. | Georgia Tech 32 823 1866 441 |10. [Louisville 32 805 1842 437
11. |Florida St. 31 799 1842 434 |11.|Pittsburgh 32 769 1744 441
12.|Boston College 33 812 1896 .428| |12.|Florida St. 31 786 1769 444
13.|Louisville 32 795 1882 422 |13.|Boston College 33 797 1777 449
14. | Pittsburgh 32 675 1630 414 |14.|Miami (FL) 37 979 2135 .459
15.|NC State 32 824 1997 .413| |15.|NC State 32 887 1879 472

3-Point FG Percentage 3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct. Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.
1.|Virginia Tech 36 319 814 392 1.|Georgia Tech 32 226 718 315
2. Notre Dame 35 318 834 .381 2. [Duke 39 265 826 321
3.|Syracuse 33 300 795 377 3.| Wake Forest 35 252 784 321
4.|Duke 39 308 841 .366| | 4.[Notre Dame 35 236 734 .322
5.|Clemson 33 256 706 .363 5.|Virginia Tech 36 230 713 323
6. [ North Carolina 39 328 916 .358 6. [Syracuse 33 335 1014 .330
7.|Georgia Tech 32 228 646 .353 7.|Clemson 33 264 792 333
8. [ Wake Forest 35 296 860 .344| | 8.|Virginia 35 232 691 .336
9.|NC State 32 267 783 341 9.|North Carolina 39 301 893 .337
10. [ Miami (FL) 37 257 759 .339| |10. [Miami (FL) 37 285 826 .345
11.|Florida St. 31 208 628 .331| |11.|Louisville 32 245 702 .349
12. | Virginia 35 176 545 .323| |12.[NC State 32 234 652 .359
13. | Pittsburgh 32 172 548 .314| |13.|Boston College 33 238 653 .364
14.|Boston College 33 190 614 .309| |14.|Pittsburgh 32 276 749 .368
15. | Louisville 32 246 795 .309| |15. |Florida St. 31 276 748 .369
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Rebounding Offense Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG Team G Rebounds AVG
1.|North Carolina 39 1608 41.23 1.|Virginia Tech 36 1091 30.31
2.|Duke 39 1479 37.92 2. | Pittsburgh 32 995 31.09
3. |Wake Forest 35 1286 36.74 3.|Virginia 35 1101 31.46
4. | Louisville 32 1167 36.47 4.|North Carolina 39 1275 32.69
5.[Syracuse 33 1197 36.27 5.|Clemson 33 1082 32.79
6. | Florida St. 31 1081 34.87 6.|Boston College 33 1090 33.03
7.|NC State 32 1115 34.84 7.|Notre Dame 35 1179 33.69
8.|Clemson 33 1143 34.64 8.| Wake Forest 35 1182 33.77
9.|Boston College 33 1131 34.27 9.|Duke 39 1322 33.90
10. | Georgia Tech 32 1088 34.00( (10.|Florida St. 31 1090 35.16
11.|Notre Dame 35 1189 33.97| |11.Louisville 32 1130 35.31
12. | Pittsburgh 32 1083 33.84| |12.|Miami (FL) 37 1307 35.32
13.|Virginia Tech 36 1152 32.00| |13.|Georgia Tech 32 1131 35.34
14. | Virginia 35 1097 31.34| [14.|NC State 32 1205 37.66
15. | Miami (FL) 37 1132 30.59| [15.|Syracuse 33 1248 37.82
Rebounding Margin Blocked Shots
Team G | Team: AVG: Opp.i AVG: Margin Team G No. AVG
1.|North Carolina 39| 1608; 41.23: 1275 32.69; +8.54 1.|Duke 39 219 5.62
2.|Duke 39| 1479: 37.92: 1322; 33.90; +4.03 2. (Florida St. 31 151 4.87
3.| Wake Forest 35| 1286i 36.74: 1182: 33.77: +2.97 3.|Virginia 35 149 4.26
4. | Pittsburgh 32| 1083; 33.84: 995 31.09; +2.75 4.|North Carolina 39 153 3.92
5. |Clemson 33| 1143} 34.64; 1082; 32.79; +1.85 5. [Wake Forest 35 136 3.89
6.|Virginia Tech 36| 1152i 32.00: 1091: 30.31i{ +1.69 6. | Pittsburgh 32 123 3.84
7.|Boston College 33| 1131: 34.27: 1090: 33.03: +1.24 7.|Syracuse 33 124 3.76
8. [ Louisville 32| 1167: 36.47; 1130; 35.31; +1.16 8. [NC State 32 118 3.69
9.|Notre Dame 35| 1189:; 33.97; 1179; 33.69; +0.29 9. [Miami (FL) 37 118 3.19
10. | Virginia 35| 1097: 31.34; 1101; 31.46; -0.11| |10.|Virginia Tech 36 114 3.17
11. |Florida St. 31| 1081; 34.87; 1090; 35.16; -0.29| |11.|Boston College 33 97 2.94
12. | Georgia Tech 32| 1088: 34.00: 1131 35.34: -1.34| |12.|Georgia Tech 32 82 2.56
13.|Syracuse 33| 1197; 36.27; 1248; 37.82 -1.55| |13.|Louisville 32 77 241
14.|NC State 32| 1115; 34.84: 1205; 37.66; -2.81| |14.[Clemson 33 77 2.33
15.| Miami (FL) 37| 1132% 30.59: 1307: 35.32 -4.73| |15.|Notre Dame 35 65 1.86
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Assists Steals
Team G No. AVG Team G No. AVG
1.|Duke 39 642 16.46 1.|Miami (FL) 37 328 8.86
2. [Wake Forest 35 527 15.06 2. [Florida St. 31 264 8.52
3.|North Carolina 39 582 14.92 3.|Georgia Tech 32 249 7.78
4.|Syracuse 33 482 14.61 4.|Boston College 33 238 7.21
5. [Florida St. 31 445 14.35 5.[NC State 32 225 7.03
6.|Virginia Tech 36 515 14.31 6. |Syracuse 33 231 7.00
7.|Clemson 33 470 14.24 7.|Wake Forest 35 227 6.49
8. [Miami (FL) 37 524 14.16 8. [Duke 39 249 6.38
9.|Virginia 35 493 14.09 9. | Louisville 32 196 6.13
10. | Notre Dame 35 491 14.03| |10.|Clemson 33 195 5.91
11.|Georgia Tech 32 438 13.69| |11.|Virginia 35 200 5.71
12.|Boston College 33 409 12.39| |12. |Pittsburgh 32 172 5.38
13.|Louisville 32 382 11.94| |13.|Virginia Tech 36 192 5.33
14.[NC State 32 362 11.31| |14.|Notre Dame 35 182 5.20
15. | Pittsburgh 32 352 11.00( |15.[North Carolina 39 202 5.18
Turnover Margin Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G | Team; AVG: Opp.i AVG: Margin Team G| Asti AVG: T/Oi AVG: Ratio
1.|Miami (FL) 37| 352; 9.51; 515; 13.92; +4.41 1.|Duke 39| 642; 16.46; 400; 10.26; 1.61
2.[NC State 32| 322; 10.06; 407; 12.72; +2.66 2. [Miami (FL) 37| 524 14.16; 352 9.51; 1.49
3. |Florida St. 31| 387 12.48; 448; 14.45; +1.97 3.|Virginia 35 493i 14.09: 339 9.69i 1.45
4. |Virginia 35| 339: 9.69; 385; 11.00; +1.31 4.|Syracuse 33| 482; 14.61; 354; 10.73; 1.36
5.|Virginia Tech 36( 391: 10.86: 429: 11.92: +1.06 5. [Notre Dame 35| 491 14.03; 365; 10.43; 1.35
6. |Syracuse 33| 354 10.73i 385! 11.67: +0.94 6. [ Virginia Tech 36( 515i 14.31: 391: 10.86i 1.32
7.|Boston College 33| 393 11.91; 410; 12.42; +0.52 7.|Clemson 33| 470; 14.24; 364; 11.03; 1.29
8. [Duke 39| 400: 10.26; 419; 10.74; +0.49 8. North Carolina 39| 582; 14.92; 455 11.67; 1.28
9.|Clemson 33| 364 11.03; 375; 11.36; +0.33 9. [Florida St. 31| 445; 14.35; 387; 12.48; 1.15
10. | Georgia Tech 32| 419: 13.09; 422; 13.19: +0.09| |10.|NC State 32| 362i 11.31; 322; 10.06; 1.12
11.|Notre Dame 35| 365 10.43; 352; 10.06 -0.37| |11.|Wake Forest 35| 527; 15.06; 488; 13.94; 1.08
12. | Louisville 32| 391: 12.22; 354; 11.06 -1.16| |12.|Georgia Tech 32| 438i 13.69: 419! 13.09: 1.05
13. | Wake Forest 35| 488; 13.94; 446; 12.74 -1.20| |13.|Boston College 33| 409 12.39; 393; 11.91; 1.04
14. | North Carolina 39| 455 11.67; 378 9.69 -1.97| |14.|Louisville 32| 382; 11.94; 391: 12.22; 0.98
15. | Pittsburgh 32| 435 13.59; 340; 10.63 -2.97| |15.|Pittsburgh 32| 352i 11.00i 435! 13.59i 0.81
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG Team G No AVG
1.|NC State 32 377 11.78 1.|North Carolina 39 1161 29.77
2.|North Carolina 39 447 11.46 2.|Wake Forest 35 981 28.03
3. [Florida St. 31 352 11.35 3.|Duke 39 1069 27.41
4.|Boston College 33 352 10.67 4.|Notre Dame 35 938 26.80
5.|Syracuse 33 349 10.58 5. Louisville 32 848 26.50
6. [Duke 39 410 10.51 6. [Clemson 33 862 26.12
7.|Louisville 32 319 9.97 7.|Syracuse 33 848 25.70
8. | Pittsburgh 32 317 9.91 8.|Georgia Tech 32 804 25.13
9.|Georgia Tech 32 284 8.88 9. | Pittsburgh 32 766 23.94
10. | Wake Forest 35 305 8.71| [10.|Boston College 33 779 23.61
11.|Virginia 35 300 8.57| [11.[Virginia Tech 36 847 23.53
12.|Clemson 33 281 8.52| [12.|Florida St. 31 729 23.52
13. | Virginia Tech 36 305 8.47| |13.|Miami (FL) 37 863 23.32
14. [ Miami (FL) 37 269 7.27| |14.[NC State 32 738 23.06
15.|Notre Dame 35 251 7.17| |15.|Virginia 35 797 22.77
Defensive Reb Percentage Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb% Team G O-Reb Opp. DR 0-Reb%
1. [North Carolina 39 1161 319 .784 1. [North Carolina 39 447 956 319
2. |Clemson 33 862 274 .759 2. [Duke 39 410 886 .316
3. | Louisville 32 848 280 .752 3. [Florida St. 31 352 762 .316
4.[Notre Dame 35 938 310 .752 4.|Pittsburgh 32 317 724 .305
5.|Boston College 33 779 270 .743 5.|NC State 32 377 872 .302
6.| Wake Forest 35 981 347 .739 6. |Boston College 33 352 820 .300
7.|Pittsburgh 32 766 271 .739 7.|Syracuse 33 349 847 292
8.| Virginia Tech 36 847 301 .738 8. | Virginia Tech 36 305 790 279
9.|Georgia Tech 32 804 313 .720 9.|Virginia 35 300 779 278
10. | Virginia 35 797 322 .712| |10. |Louisville 32 319 850 .273
11.|Duke 39 1069 436 .710| |11.|Wake Forest 35 305 835 .268
12. [ Miami (FL) 37 863 375 .697| |12.[Clemson 33 281 808 .258
13. |Florida St. 31 729 328 .690| |13.[Georgia Tech 32 284 818 .258
14.|NC State 32 738 333 .689| |14.[Notre Dame 35 251 869 224
15. |Syracuse 33 848 401 .679| |15.|Miami (FL) 37 269 932 224
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All games
3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1.|Syracuse 33 300 9.09

2.|Notre Dame 35 318 9.09

3.|Virginia Tech 36 319 8.86

4.|Wake Forest 35 296 8.46

5.|North Carolina 39 328 8.41

6.|NC State 32 267 8.34

7.|Duke 39 308 7.90

8.|Clemson 33 256 7.76

9. Louisville 32 246 7.69

10. | Georgia Tech 32 228 7.13

11.| Miami (FL) 37 257 6.95

12.|Florida St. 31 208 6.71

13.|Boston College 33 190 5.76

14. | Pittsburgh 32 172 5.38

15. | Virginia 35 176 5.03
Conference Records Current Unbeaten Streak
Team Conference: Pct. PF PA: Overall; Pct. PF PA| Team

Duke 16-4: .800: 77.20i 66.90 32-7¢ .821i 80.05: 67.77

North Carolina 15-5: .750: 78.60: 72.85 29-10: .744: 77.90: 71.28

Notre Dame 15-5§ .750i 72.65 66.95 24-11% .686: 72.57: 67.11

Miami (FL) 14-6: .700: 75.80: 70.90 26-11: .703: 73.95: 70.35

Wake Forest 13-7: .650: 78.60: 71.05 25-10: .714: 78.54: 70.06

Virginia 12-8: .600: 63.65: 63.10 21-14: .600: 62.40: 60.11

Virginia Tech 11-9: .550: 68.05: 65.05 23-13% .639: 70.81: 62.81

Florida St. 10-10: .500: 68.85: 73.20 17-14: .548: 71.00: 71.94

Syracuse 9-11¢ .450i 74.65: 74.15 16-17: .485: 77.36i 75.06

Clemson 8-12¢ .400: 69.30: 70.05 17-16: .515: 71.73: 68.45

Boston College 6-14: .300: 66.25: 71.65 13-20: .394: 66.94: 68.12

Louisville 6-14: .300i 65.70; 73.05; 13-19: .406: 67.31; 70.09

Pittsburgh 6-14¢ .300i 62.55i 70.25 11-21; .344: 61.53: 68.06

Georgia Tech 5-15: .250: 65.95: 73.10 12-20: .375: 68.59: 70.75

NC State 4-16¢ .200¢ 71.00: 76.55 11-21: .344: 73.00i 75.59
Team Summaries
Team G| PF-PA S’c‘z?e Margin| FG-FGA Pct.|3FG-FGA Pct.| FT-FTA Pct. [RebF RebA Margin
Boston College | 332209-2248 : 66.9-68.1 :-1.18 812-1896 :.428(190-614 :.309(395-561:.704|1131:1090: +1.24
Clemson 33|2367-2259:71.7-68.5 : +3.27 |851-1868 :.456|256-706 :.363|409-556:.736|1143:1082:+1.85
Duke 39(3122-2643:80.1-67.8:4+12.28|1158-2357:.491 | 308-841 :.366 |498-675:.738|1479:1322: +4.03
Florida St. 31|2201-2230:71.0-71.9:-0.94 799-1842 :.434(208-628 :.331|395-558:.708|1081:1090:-0.29
Georgia Tech [32]2195-2264:68.6-70.8:-2.16 823-1866 :.441(228-646 :.353(321-460:.698|1088:1131:-1.34
Louisville 32|2154-2243:67.3-70.1:-2.78 795-1882 :.422(246-795 :.309|318-472:.674|1167:1130:+1.16
Miami (FL) 37|2736-2603:73.9-70.4:4+3.59 |1011-2136:.473|257-759 :.339(457-616:.742|1132:1307:-4.73
NC State 32|2336-2419:73.0-75.6 : -2.59 824-1997 :.413(267-783 :{.341|421-581:.725|1115:1205:-2.81
North Carolina |39|3038-2780:77.9-71.3:+6.62 |1076-2409:.447 |328-916 :.358(558-730:.764 (1608:1275: +8.54
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Team G PF-PA s‘c\zge Margin| FG-FGA : Pct. |3FG-FGA: Pct. | FT-FTA : Pct. |RebF:RebA:Margin
Notre Dame 35|2540-2349:72.6-67.1 : +5.46 [913-1973 :.463|318-834 :.381|396-526:.753|1189:1179:+0.29
Pittsburgh 32|1969-2178:61.5-68.1 :-6.53 [675-1630 :.414|172-548 ;.314|447-642:.696|1083:995 :+2.75
Syracuse 33(2553-2477:77.4-75.1: +2.30 |915-2029 :.451|300-795 {.377|423-574:.737 (1197 :1248:-1.55
Virginia 35|2184-2104:62.4-60.1 : +2.29 [817-1820 :.449|176-545 ;.323|374-512:.730(1097:1101:-0.11
Virginia Tech |36|2549-2261:70.8-62.8 : +8.00 |933-1981 :.471(319-814 {.392|364-485:.751(1152:1091: +1.69
Wake Forest | 35(2749-2452:78.5-70.1: +8.49 |978-2026 :.483|296-860 :.344|497-681:.730|1286:1182: +2.97

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS




2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball
Conference Statistics

Page 8/8

as of Apr 05, 2022

All games
Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average| Neutral :Average Total Average
Boston College | 16-78676 4917 12-121335 10111 |5-25167 5033 33-225178 6824
Clemson 16-106578 6661 11-103005 9364 6-34876 5813 33-244459 7408
Duke 18-167652 9314 11-170047 15459 |10-218256 {21826 |39-555955 14255
Florida St. 15-126262 8417 12-128392 10699 |4-12230 3058 31-266884 8609
Georgia Tech |18-86234 4791 11-111414 10129 |[3-20180 6727 32-217828 6807
Louisville 16-211867 13242 |12-138006 11501 |4-16820 4205 32-366693 11459
Miami (FL) 15-64383 4292 12-111232 9269 10-114652 :11465 |37-290267 7845
NC State 17-207165 12186 |10-86437 8644 5-8722 1744 32-302324 9448
North Carolina | 17-315115 18536 |11-97771 8888 11-255741 i23249 |39-668627 17144
Notre Dame 15-109246 7283 12-106147 8846 8-61134 7642 35-276527 7901
Pittsburgh 19-153077 8057 12-119605 9967 1-6222 6222 32-278904 8716
Syracuse 16-320279 20017 |11-109325 9939 6-37005 6168 33-466609 14140
Virginia 18-230275 12793 |13-130212 10016 |4-26955 6739 35-387442 11070
Virginia Tech |15-114274 7618 13-131880 10145 |8-78230 9779 36-324384 9011
Wake Forest |20-117936 5897 11-113258 10296 |4-11280 2820 35-242474 6928
Total 251-2409019 : 9598 174-1778066 : 10219 |89-927470:10421 |514-5114555:9950
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All games
Individual Highs
POINTS 39 i Seabron, Dereon (NC State) vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
37 Devoe, Michael (Georgia Tech) at Georgia (11/19/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 15 Williams, Alondes (Wake Forest) vs Charlotte (N) (12/17/2021)
14 Swider, Cole (Syracuse) at North Carolina (02/28/2022)
14 Gardner, Jayden (Virginia) vs Fairleigh Dickinson (12/18/2021)
14 Devoe, Michael (Georgia Tech) at Georgia (11/19/2021)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 26 Banchero, Paolo (Duke) vs North Carolina (03/05/2022)
25 Williams, Alondes (Wake Forest) vs Notre Dame (02/19/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000: (8-8) i Williams, Mark (Duke) at Clemson (02/10/2022)
1.000: (8-8) Shedrick, Kadin (Virginia) at Duke (02/07/2022)
1.000 (7-7) McLeod, Naheem (Florida St.) vs Virginia Tech (01/29/2022)
1.000 (7-7) Edwards, Jesse (Syracuse) vs Indiana (11/30/2021)
1.000: (7-7) i Honor, Nick (Clemson) vs Temple (N) (11/18/2021)
1.000¢ (7-7) iN'Guessan, David (Virginia Tech) vs Maine (11/09/2021)
1.000: (6-6) Williams, Mark (Duke) vs Arkansas (N) (03/26/2022)
1.000: (6-6) ! Miller, Jordan (Miami (FL)) vs lowa St. (N) (03/25/2022)
1.000 (6-6) Karnik, James (Boston College) vs Florida St. (02/21/2022)
1.000: (6-6) :Walton, Dallas (Wake Forest) vs Pittsburgh (02/02/2022)
3-PT FG MADE 9i { Cattoor, Hunter (Virginia Tech) at Florida St. (01/29/2022)
7 Ryan, Cormac (Notre Dame) vs Alabama (N) (03/18/2022)
7 Cattoor, Hunter (Virginia Tech) vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)
7 Swider, Cole (Syracuse) at North Carolina (02/28/2022)
7 Horton, Ithiel (Pittsburgh) at Florida St. (02/09/2022)
7 Smith, Terquavion (NC State) vs Syracuse (02/02/2022)
7 Maxwell, Tristan (Georgia Tech) at Boston College (01/12/2022)
7 Girard Ill, Joseph (Syracuse) at Miami (FL) (01/05/2022)
7 Smith, Terquavion (NC State) vs Florida St. (01/01/2022)
3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 i Smith, Terquavion (NC State) vs Syracuse (02/02/2022)
15 Boeheim, Buddy (Syracuse) at Pittsburgh (01/25/2022)
3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (5-5) Horton, Ithiel (Pittsburgh) at North Carolina (02/16/2022)
1.000¢ (5-5) | Griffin, AJ (Duke) at Louisville (01/29/2022)
1.000¢ (5-5) ! Cattoor, Hunter (Virginia Tech) vs St. Bonaventure (N) (12/17/2021)
1.000¢ (5-5) Girard lll, joseph (Syracuse) vs Lafayette (11/09/2021)
1.000¢ (4-4) | Walton, Dallas (Wake Forest) vs Louisville (02/26/2022)
1.000 (4-4) Zackery, Jaeden (Boston College) vs Florida St. (02/21/2022)
1.000¢ (4-4) | LaRavia, Jake (Wake Forest) at Duke (02/15/2022)
1.000¢ (4-4) | Swider, Cole (Syracuse) at NC State (02/02/2022)
1.000¢ (4-4) | West,Jarrod (Louisville) vs Notre Dame (01/22/2022)
1.000 (4-4) | Moore]r., Wendell (Duke) vs Appalachian St. (12/16/2021)
FREE THROWS MADE 17 ; i Seabron, Dereon (NC State) vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
15 Hugley, John (Pittsburgh) vs Boston College (01/08/2022)
FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 20 { Hugley, John (Pittsburgh) vs Boston College (01/08/2022)
20 Seabron, Dereon (NC State) vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000: (12-12) : Love, Caleb (North Carolina) at Duke (03/05/2022)
1.000 (10-10) | Pedulla, Sean (Virginia Tech) vs Texas (N) (03/18/2022)
1.000: (10-10) : Clark, Kihei (Virginia) vs Boston College (02/01/2022)
1.000: (10-10) : Hellems, Jericole (NC State) vs Oklahoma St. (N) (11/17/2021)
1.000 ¢ (10-10) i Aluma, Keve (Virginia Tech) at Navy (11/12/2021)
1.000: (10-10) : Shedrick, Kadin (Virginia) vs Radford (11/12/2021)
1.000 (9-9) Boeheim, Buddy (Syracuse) vs Miami (FL) (03/05/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Bacot, Armando (North Carolina) vs Georgia Tech (01/15/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Burton, Jamarius (Pittsburgh) at Louisville (01/05/2022)
1.000 (9-9) Hall, P) (Clemson) vs Drake (N) (12/11/2021)
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Individual Highs

REBOUNDS 22 i Bacot, Armando (North Carolina) vs Saint Peter's (N) (03/27/2022)
22 Bacot, Armando (North Carolina) at Louisville (02/01/2022)
22  Bacot, Armando (North Carolina) vs Virginia (01/08/2022)
ASSISTS 12 i Davis, RJ (North Carolina) vs Marquette (N) (03/17/2022)
11 éTorrence, Symir (Syracuse) vs Duke (N) (03/10/2022)
11 Williams, Alondes (Wake Forest) vs NC State (03/02/2022)
11 Mutts, Justyn (Virginia Tech) vs Syracuse (02/12/2022)
11 Beekman, Reece (Virginia) vs Louisville (01/24/2022)
STEALS 7 i Miller, Jordan (Miami (FL)) at Virginia (02/05/2022)
7! i Moore, Charlie (Miami (FL)) at Duke (01/08/2022)
BLOCKED SHOTS 8 i Gueye, Mouhamadou (Pittsburgh) at Florida St. (02/09/2022)
8! i Williams, Mark (Duke) vs NC State (01/15/2022)
8 Dowuona, Ebenezer (NC State) vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
TURNOVERS 8 | Mutts, Justyn (Virginia Tech) at Pittsburgh (02/05/2022)
8! { Hugley, John (Pittsburgh) at Boston College (01/30/2022)
8 Williams, Alondes (Wake Forest) at Virginia (01/15/2022)
8 ! LaRavia, Jake (Wake Forest) vs Florida St. (01/04/2022)
8! { Hubb, Prentiss (Notre Dame) vs Texas A&M (N) (11/24/2021)
8 Odukale, Femi (Pittsburgh) at West Virginia (11/12/2021)
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All games
Team Highs
POINTS 112 { Syracuse vs Indiana (11/30/2021)
107 { Duke vs The Citadel (11/22/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 39 { Wake Forest vs NC State (03/02/2022)
39 | Georgia Tech vs Clayton St. (01/23/2022)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 90 i NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
81} i North Carolina at Wake Forest (01/22/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 635 (33-52) : Wake Forest at Virginia Tech (12/04/2021)
.633 (31-49) Notre Dame at Louisville (01/22/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 18 : Virginia Tech at Florida St. (01/29/2022)
17! ! Syracuse at Miami (FL) (01/05/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 39 i NC State vs Syracuse (02/02/2022)
37  Duke vs Syracuse (01/22/2022)
37 Wake Forest vs Syracuse (01/08/2022)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 720 ¢ (18-25) : Virginia Tech at Florida St. (01/29/2022)
6671 (6-9) ! Boston College vs Fairfield (11/14/2021)
FREE THROWS MADE 33 i Notre Dame vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
32! { NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 43} i NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
40 Duke vs Georgia Tech (01/04/2022)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000: (12-12) :Boston College at Virginia (02/01/2022)
1.000¢ (9-9) iDuke vs Cal St. Fullerton (N) (03/18/2022)
1.000: (9-9) i Miami (FL) vs Virginia (02/19/2022)
1.000: (8-8) NC State vs Syracuse (02/02/2022)
1.000¢ (8-8) i Georgia Tech at Virginia Tech (02/02/2022)
1.000: (7-7) i Notre Dame at Boston College (12/03/2021)
1.000 (6-6) : Virginia Tech at Miami (FL) (02/26/2022)
1.000¢ (3-3) i Virginia vs Miami (FL) (02/05/2022)
1.000 (3-3) Virginia Tech at Virginia (01/12/2022)
REBOUNDS 70 NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
55 { North Carolina vs Kansas (N) (04/04/2022)
ASSISTS 29 i North Carolina vs Marquette (N) (03/17/2022)
26 i Duke at Syracuse (02/26/2022)
26 i Syracuse vs Lafayette (11/09/2021)
STEALS 18 i Syracuse vs Indiana (11/30/2021)
16! { Miami (FL) vs Virginia Tech (02/26/2022)
16 Florida St. at Wake Forest (01/04/2022)
BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Wake Forest vs Boston College (01/24/2022)
11} i Virginia vs Clemson (12/22/2021)
11 NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
TURNOVERS 32 Pittsburgh at West Virginia (11/12/2021)
26 { Wake Forest at Florida St. (02/05/2022)
FOULS 27 : i Boston College at Notre Dame (02/16/2022)
27! i Georgia Tech at Miami (FL) (02/09/2022)
27 | Georgia Tech at Duke (01/04/2022)
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All games
Team Lows
POINTS 43 i Virginia vs North Carolina (N) (03/10/2022)
43 : Louisville at Virginia Tech (03/01/2022)
43! { Notre Dame vs Duke (01/31/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 14 i Boston College at Rhode Island (11/17/2021)
15! ! Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech (02/07/2022)
15 Florida St. at Wake Forest (01/04/2022)
15!  Virginia vs Clemson (12/22/2021)
15!  Virginia at Houston (11/16/2021)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 40 { Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech (02/07/2022)
40 i Clemson vs West Virginia (N) (11/21/2021)
40! ! Pittsburgh at West Virginia (11/12/2021)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 242 ¢ (15-62) : Florida St. at Wake Forest (01/04/2022)
250 (14-56) :Boston College at Rhode Island (11/17/2021)
3 PT FG MADE 0 : Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
0 Virginia at Virginia Tech (02/14/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 4 { Pittsburgh vs UNCW (11/16/2021)
6 irginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
6! | Pittsburgh vs Virginia (01/19/2022)
6 ! Pittsburgh at West Virginia (11/12/2021)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 000 (0-6) : Virginia vs Louisville (N) (03/09/2022)
000 (0-9) iVirginia at Virginia Tech (02/14/2022)
FREE THROWS MADE 0: { Miami (FL) at Virginia (02/05/2022)
0! i Clemson at Duke (01/25/2022)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 0: i Miami (FL) at Virginia (02/05/2022)
1i { Clemson at Duke (01/25/2022)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .000: (0-1) :Clemson at Duke (01/25/2022)
REBOUNDS 18 ¢ Pittsburgh vs Virginia Tech (02/05/2022)
18! ! Virginia Tech at Florida St. (01/29/2022)
ASSISTS i Syracuse vs Villanova (N) (12/07/2021)
Miami (FL) at Fla. Atlantic (11/16/2021)
STEALS { Virginia vs lowa (11/29/2021)

{ Duke at Syracuse (02/26/2022)

Virginia at Miami (FL) (02/19/2022)
North Carolina at Miami (FL) (01/18/2022)

Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (01/15/2022)

Notre Dame at Pittsburgh (12/28/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS

Virginia Tech vs Duke (N) (03/12/2022)

Georgia Tech vs Louisville (N) (03/08/2022)

Notre Dame at Florida St. (03/02/2022)
Notre Dame vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)

i Clemson at Louisville (02/19/2022)

Notre Dame vs Boston College (02/16/2022)
Notre Dame vs Louisville (02/09/2022)

Notre Dame at NC State (02/05/2022)

Notre Dame at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
Miami (FL) at Georgia Tech (01/29/2022)

TURNOVERS i Miami (FL) vs Southern California (N) (03/18/2022)
Notre Dame at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
Duke vs The Citadel (11/22/2021)

FOULS i Notre Dame at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
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i Syracuse at Duke (01/22/2022)
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All games
Opponent Highs
POINTS 110 i Syracuse vs Indiana (11/30/2021)
1011 { NC State at Wake Forest (03/02/2022)
FIELD GOALS MADE 40 NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
391 | NC State at Wake Forest (03/02/2022)
39! i North Carolina vs Kentucky (N) (12/18/2021)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 96 i i NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
81! { North Carolina vs Baylor (N) (03/19/2022)
81} { Wake Forest vs North Carolina (01/22/2022)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 635 (33-52) : Virginia Tech vs Wake Forest (12/04/2021)
6331 (31-49) ! Louisville vs Notre Dame (01/22/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 18 Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (01/29/2022)
18 Duke vs The Citadel (11/22/2021)
18! ! Syracuse vs Colgate (11/20/2021)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 50 Syracuse vs Villanova (N) (12/07/2021)
46 Syracuse vs Cornell (12/29/2021)
3 PT FG PERCENTAGE 720 (18-25) : Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (01/29/2022)
.652 (15-23) Louisville vs Notre Dame (01/22/2022)
FREE THROWS MADE 33 i Boston College at Notre Dame (02/16/2022)
301 { Florida St. vs Clemson (02/15/2022)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 40 i Georgia Tech at Duke (01/04/2022)
391 { Boston College at Notre Dame (02/16/2022)
FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (15-15) i Clemson vs Charleston So. (11/26/2021)
1.000: (12-12) : Virginia vs Boston College (02/01/2022)
1.000 (11-11) i Duke vs Arkansas (N) (03/26/2022)
1.000: (11-11) : Virginia Tech at Maryland (12/01/2021)
1.000 (9-9) : Virginia vs St. Bonaventure (03/22/2022)
1.000¢ (9-9) i Virginia at Miami (FL) (02/19/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Duke vs Cal St. Fullerton (N) (03/18/2022)
1.000 (8-8) :Virginia Tech vs Georgia Tech (02/02/2022)
1.000¢ (8-8) i Syracuse at NC State (02/02/2022)
1.000 (8-8) Clemson vs St. Bonaventure (N) (11/19/2021)
REBOUNDS 57 Syracuse vs Villanova (N) (12/07/2021)
53 !  Florida St. at Wake Forest (01/04/2022)
ASSISTS 28 i North Carolina vs Tennessee (N) (11/21/2021)
26 i Syracuse vs Duke (02/26/2022)
26 ! Syracuse vs Indiana (11/30/2021)
26 Syracuse vs Colgate (11/20/2021)
STEALS 17 { Pittsburgh at West Virginia (11/12/2021)
16! { Virginia Tech at Miami (FL) (02/26/2022)
161 | Wake Forest vs Florida St. (01/04/2022)
BLOCKED SHOTS 13 i Boston College at Rhode Island (11/17/2021)
11! : Boston College at Wake Forest (01/24/2022)
11 : Clemson at Virginia (12/22/2021)
11} ! Pittsburgh at West Virginia (11/12/2021)
TURNOVERS 26 { Florida St. vs Wake Forest (02/05/2022)
26} i Syracuse vs Indiana (11/30/2021)
26  Florida St. vs Penn (11/10/2021)
FOULS 29 i Clemson vs South Carolina (12/18/2021)
291 { NC State vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)
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All games
Opponent Lows
POINTS 39 { Virginia Tech vs Radford (11/15/2021)
40! { Virginia vs Providence (N) (11/23/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 12  Virginia vs Providence (N) (11/23/2021)
14 ‘ Virginia Tech vs Radford (11/15/2021)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 40  Virginia Tech vs Pittsburgh (02/07/2022)
41} ! Clemson at Virginia (12/22/2021)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 235 (12-51) ! Virginia vs Providence (N) (11/23/2021)
242 (15-62) | Wake Forest vs Florida St. (01/04/2022)
3 PT FG MADE 0 { Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)
0 i Virginia Tech vs Virginia (02/14/2022)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 6  Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)
6 { Virginia at Pittsburgh (01/19/2022)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .000 (0-6) Louisville vs Virginia (N) (03/09/2022)
.000: (0-9) i Virginia Tech vs Virginia (02/14/2022)

FREE THROWS MADE 0: i Virginia vs Miami (FL) (02/05/2022)

0! : Duke vs Clemson (01/25/2022)

0 Virginia Tech vs Merrimack (11/21/2021)
FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 0i { Virginia vs Miami (FL) (02/05/2022)

0 Virginia Tech vs Merrimack (11/21/2021)
REBOUNDS 181 : Virginia Tech at Pittsburgh (02/05/2022)

18! { Florida St. vs Virginia Tech (01/29/2022)
ASSISTS i Clemson vs South Carolina (12/18/2021)
Wake Forest vs Charleston So. (11/17/2021)

STEALS Miami (FL) vs Auburn (N) (03/20/2022)

Miami (FL) vs Southern California (N) (03/18/2022)
Notre Dame vs Rutgers (N) (03/16/2022)
Syracuse vs Duke (02/26/2022)
Miami (FL) vs Virginia (02/19/2022)
Miami (FL) vs North Carolina (01/18/2022)
Notre Dame at Virginia Tech (01/15/2022)
Pittsburgh vs Notre Dame (12/28/2021)
Georgia Tech vs Southern California (N) (12/18/2021)
Duke vs The Citadel (11/22/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS Virginia vs Mississippi St. (03/16/2022)
Duke vs Virginia Tech (N) (03/12/2022)
Louisville vs Georgia Tech (N) (03/08/2022)
Florida St. vs Notre Dame (03/02/2022)
Syracuse at Notre Dame (02/23/2022)
Louisville vs Clemson (02/19/2022)

Boston College at Notre Dame (02/16/2022)
Louisville at Notre Dame (02/09/2022)
NC State vs Notre Dame (02/05/2022)
Miami (FL) vs Notre Dame (02/02/2022)

TURNOVERS { Virginia Tech vs Notre Dame (01/15/2022)
North Carolina vs Duke (N) (04/02/2022)
Georgia Tech at Syracuse (02/21/2022)
Syracuse at Virginia Tech (02/12/2022)
North Carolina at Miami (FL) (01/18/2022)

i Virginia vs lowa (11/29/2021)

FOULS i Miami (FL) vs Notre Dame (02/02/2022)
uke vs Syracuse (01/22/2022)
iami (FL) vs Lipscomb (12/08/2021)

Florida St. vs Missouri (N) (11/22/2021)
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2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles

All games

Page 1/7
as of Apr 05, 2022

Double-Doubles Performances

Aluma, Keve - Virginia Tech

Atkinson Jr., Paul - Notre Dame

Bacot, Armando - North Carolina

19 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
25 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 12 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 17 rebounds
17 points, 15 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
23 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 15 rebounds
11 points, 21 rebounds
20 points, 22 rebounds
14 points, 15 rebounds
15 points, 16 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 14 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 18 rebounds
28 points, 18 rebounds
12 points, 15 rebounds
12 points, 15 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
24 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 22 rebounds
18 points, 13 rebounds
14 points, 20 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 12 rebounds
29 points, 12 rebounds
29 points, 22 rebounds
21 points, 17 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
22 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 14 rebounds
16 points, 12 rebounds
24 points, 12 rebounds

vs Duke (03/12/2022)

vs Clemson (03/09/2022)

at Miami (FL) (02/26/2022)

at Georgia Tech (02/23/2022)
at NC State (01/19/2022)

at Duke (12/22/2021)

at Maryland (12/01/2021)

vs Memphis (11/24/2021)

at Florida St. (03/02/2022)

vs Syracuse (02/23/2022)

vs Louisville (02/09/2022)

at NC State (02/05/2022)

at Miami (FL) (02/02/2022)
vs Indiana (12/18/2021)

vs High Point (11/16/2021)
vs Kansas (04/04/2022)

vs Duke (04/02/2022)

vs Saint Peter's (03/27/2022)
vs UCLA (03/25/2022)

vs Baylor (03/19/2022)

vs Marquette (03/17/2022)
vs Virginia Tech (03/11/2022)
vs Virginia (03/10/2022)

vs Syracuse (02/28/2022)

at NC State (02/26/2022)

vs Louisville (02/21/2022)

at Virginia Tech (02/19/2022)
vs Florida St. (02/12/2022)

at Clemson (02/08/2022)

at Louisville (02/01/2022)

vs NC State (01/29/2022)

vs Virginia Tech (01/24/2022)
at Wake Forest (01/22/2022)
at Miami (FL) (01/18/2022)
vs Georgia Tech (01/15/2022)
vs Virginia (01/08/2022)

at Notre Dame (01/05/2022)
at Boston College (01/02/2022)
vs Appalachian St. (12/21/2021)
vs Kentucky (12/18/2021)

vs Furman (12/14/2021)

at Georgia Tech (12/05/2021)
vs Michigan (12/01/2021)

vs Tennessee (11/21/2021)
at Col. of Charleston (11/16/2021)

@ LIVESTATS
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Banchero, Paolo - Duke

Beekman, Reece - Virginia
Bickerstaff, T.J. - Boston College

Boeheim, Jimmy - Syracuse

Caffaro, Francisco - Virginia
Cleveland, Matthew - Florida St.

Collins, David - Clemson

Cross, Matt - Louisville
Curry, Sydney - Louisville

Davis, R] - North Carolina
Edwards, Jesse - Syracuse

Fletcher, Cam'Ron - Florida St.
Garcia, Dawson - North Carolina
Gardner, Jayden - Virginia

Girard I, Joseph - Syracuse
Goodwin, Dane - Notre Dame

Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pittsburgh

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS

2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles
All games

22 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 14 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 15 rebounds
15 points, 13 rebounds
20 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 11 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 15 rebounds
22 points, 15 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 12 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 15 rebounds
24 points, 14 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
22 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 12 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 14 rebounds
22 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 14 rebounds
21 points, 13 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 10 assists

12 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
27 points, 12 rebounds

Page 2/7
as of Apr 05, 2022

vs Brown (11/12/2021)

vs North Carolina (04/02/2022)
vs Cal St. Fullerton (03/18/2022)
vs Miami (FL) (03/11/2022)

vs Syracuse (03/10/2022)

at Boston College (02/12/2022)
at Clemson (02/10/2022)

at North Carolina (02/05/2022)
at Louisville (01/29/2022)

vs Syracuse (01/22/2022)

at Florida St. (01/18/2022)

vs Georgia Tech (01/04/2022)
vs Army West Point (11/12/2021)
at Louisville (03/05/2022)

at Louisville (01/19/2022)

at Rhode Island (11/17/2021)
vs Georgia Tech (02/21/2022)
vs Boston College (02/19/2022)
vs Clemson (01/18/2022)

vs VCU (11/24/2021)

vs Colgate (11/20/2021)

at Notre Dame (01/29/2022)
vs North Florida (01/20/2022)
at NC State (01/01/2022)

at Boston College (02/26/2022)
at Virginia (12/22/2021)

vs Drake (12/11/2021)

at Rutgers (11/30/2021)

vs North Carolina (02/01/2022)
vs Virginia (03/05/2022)

at Virginia Tech (03/01/2022)
vs NC State (01/12/2022)

vs Kansas (04/04/2022)

vs Clemson (01/18/2022)

at Florida St. (12/04/2021)

at North Carolina (02/12/2022)
vs Furman (12/14/2021)

at Virginia Tech (02/14/2022)
at Notre Dame (01/29/2022)

at James Madison (12/07/2021)
vs Providence (11/23/2021)

vs Coppin St. (11/19/2021)

vs Navy (11/09/2021)

at NC State (02/02/2022)

at NC State (02/05/2022)

vs High Point (11/16/2021)

vs Georgia Tech (02/19/2022)




2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball
Individual Double-Doubles

All games
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Hall, PJ - Clemson

Howard, Rodney - Georgia Tech

Hugley, John - Pittsburgh

Karnik, James - Boston College

Keels, Trevor - Duke

LaRavia, Jake - Wake Forest

Laszewski, Nate - Notre Dame

Manek, Brady - North Carolina

McGusty, Kameron - Miami (FL)

Miller, Jordan - Miami (FL)

Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke

19 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 12 rebounds
18 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
22 points, 13 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 14 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 18 rebounds
32 points, 13 rebounds
14 points, 13 rebounds
25 points, 14 rebounds
13 points, 11 rebounds
27 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 11 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 13 rebounds
15 points, 13 rebounds
25 points, 11 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 13 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
31 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 11 rebounds
17 points, 13 rebounds
15 points, 15 rebounds
10 points, 16 rebounds
13 points, 13 rebounds
28 points, 11 rebounds
20 points, 11 rebounds
12 points, 10 rebounds
11 points, 11 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
20 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
20 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 13 rebounds
25 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds, 10 assists

vs Syracuse (01/25/2022)

at Syracuse (01/11/2022)

vs Jacksonville (12/21/2021)
vs NC State (03/08/2022)

at Duke (01/25/2022)

at Syracuse (01/18/2022)

vs Drake (12/11/2021)

at Syracuse (02/21/2022)

vs NC State (02/15/2022)

vs Miami (OH) (11/09/2021)

vs Georgia Tech (02/19/2022)
vs NC State (02/12/2022)

at Wake Forest (02/02/2022)
vs Syracuse (01/25/2022)

vs Boston College (01/08/2022)
vs Monmouth (12/12/2021)

vs Minnesota (11/30/2021)

vs UNCW (11/16/2021)

vs The Citadel (11/09/2021)

vs Florida St. (02/21/2022)

at Syracuse (02/19/2022)

vs Notre Dame (12/03/2021)
vs Rhode Island (11/21/2021)
at Clemson (02/10/2022)

at Duke (02/15/2022)

at Florida St. (02/05/2022)

vs Boston College (01/24/2022)
vs North Carolina (01/22/2022)
vs Virginia Tech (03/10/2022)
vs NC State (01/26/2022)

at Howard (01/17/2022)

vs Chaminade (11/23/2021)

vs High Point (11/16/2021)

vs Kansas (04/04/2022)

vs Marquette (03/17/2022)

at Duke (03/05/2022)

vs Pittsburgh (02/16/2022)

vs Appalachian St. (12/21/2021)
vs North Carolina (01/18/2022)
vs NC State (12/29/2021)

vs Alabama (11/28/2021)

vs North Texas (11/26/2021)
vs Canisius (11/09/2021)

vs Duke (03/11/2022)

at Syracuse (03/05/2022)

vs Miami (FL) (01/08/2022)

vs Army West Point (11/12/2021)
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Mutts, Justyn - Virginia Tech

Osborne, Malik - Florida St.
Polite, Anthony - Florida St.
Post, Quinten - Boston College

Prieto, Harrison - Florida St.
Seabron, Dereon - NC State

Shedrick, Kadin - Virginia

Swider, Cole - Syracuse

Sy, Khadim - Wake Forest

Tyson, Hunter - Clemson
Usher, Jordan - Georgia Tech

Walton, Dallas - Wake Forest

Williams, Alondes - Wake Forest

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS

2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles

All games

11 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
12 points, 14 rebounds, 11 assists
18 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 13 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 14 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
13 points, 12 rebounds
19 points, 12 rebounds
11 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
21 points, 13 rebounds
16 points, 13 rebounds
39 points, 19 rebounds
21 points, 11 rebounds
19 points, 10 rebounds
21 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
13 points, 13 rebounds
12 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
28 points, 13 rebounds
18 points, 12 rebounds
10 points, 14 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
18 points, 13 rebounds
14 points, 13 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
16 points, 14 rebounds
30 points, 11 rebounds
24 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 11 rebounds
20 points, 12 rebounds
17 points, 11 assists
23 points, 10 rebounds
17 points, 10 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
25 points, 12 rebounds
16 points, 14 rebounds, 10 assists

Page 4/7
as of Apr 05, 2022

vs Notre Dame (03/10/2022)
vs Louisville (03/01/2022)

vs Syracuse (02/12/2022)

at North Carolina (01/24/2022)
vs Penn (11/10/2021)

vs NC State (03/05/2022)

vs Syracuse (02/08/2022)

vs Pittsburgh (01/30/2022)

vs Wake Forest (02/05/2022)
vs Clemson (03/08/2022)

at Georgia Tech (02/15/2022)
at Duke (01/15/2022)

at Virginia Tech (01/04/2022)
at Miami (FL) (12/29/2021)

vs Richmond (12/17/2021)

vs Bethune-Cookman (12/09/2021)
vs Nebraska (12/01/2021)

vs Texas Southern (11/21/2021)
vs Oklahoma St. (11/17/2021)
vs Colgate (11/13/2021)

vs Bucknell (11/09/2021)

at Miami (FL) (02/19/2022)

at Syracuse (01/01/2022)

vs Coppin St. (11/19/2021)

vs Florida St. (03/09/2022)

vs Georgia Tech (02/21/2022)
at Wake Forest (01/08/2022)
at Florida St. (12/04/2021)

vs Arizona St. (11/25/2021)

vs Lafayette (11/09/2021)

vs Notre Dame (02/19/2022)
vs Florida St. (01/04/2022)

vs South Carolina (12/18/2021)
at Syracuse (02/21/2022)

vs Miami (FL) (01/29/2022)

vs Notre Dame (01/08/2022)
vs Georgia St. (12/21/2021)

vs Charleston So. (11/22/2021)
vs Stetson (11/12/2021)

at Texas A&M (03/23/2022)

vs NC State (03/02/2022)

vs NC State (03/02/2022)

vs Notre Dame (02/19/2022)
at NC State (02/09/2022)

vs Pittsburgh (02/02/2022)

vs Syracuse (01/08/2022)

vs USC Upstate (12/11/2021)




2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball

Individual Double-Doubles
All games
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Williams, Malik - Louisville

Williams, Mark - Duke

Williamson, Samuell - Louisville

11 points, 13 rebounds
14 points, 10 rebounds
10 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 13 rebounds
20 points, 11 rebounds
15 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 12 rebounds
13 points, 12 rebounds
12 points, 12 rebounds
15 points, 16 rebounds
16 points, 13 rebounds
28 points, 12 rebounds
16 points, 10 rebounds
14 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 10 rebounds
19 points, 11 rebounds
10 points, 14 rebounds
14 points, 15 rebounds
14 points, 14 rebounds

vs Virginia (03/09/2022)

vs Georgia Tech (03/08/2022)
vs Duke (01/29/2022)

at Pittsburgh (01/15/2022)

at Georgia Tech (01/02/2022)
vs Southeastern La. (12/14/2021)
at NC State (12/04/2021)

vs Maryland (11/27/2021)

vs Arkansas (03/26/2022)

vs Syracuse (03/10/2022)

vs North Carolina (03/05/2022)
at Syracuse (02/26/2022)

vs Wake Forest (02/15/2022)
at Louisville (01/29/2022)

vs Clemson (01/25/2022)

vs NC State (01/15/2022)

vs Georgia Tech (01/04/2022)
vs Lafayette (11/19/2021)

vs Southern U. (11/09/2021)

@ LIVESTATS
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2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball
Individual Double-Doubles
All games
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Num

ber of Double-Double games

31
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Bacot, Armando - North Carolina
Seabron, Dereon - NC State
Banchero, Paolo - Duke
Williams, Mark - Duke

Hugley, John - Pittsburgh
Aluma, Keve - Virginia Tech
Williams, Malik - Louisville
Atkinson Jr., Paul - Notre Dame
Williams, Alondes - Wake Forest
Usher, Jordan - Georgia Tech
Gardner, Jayden - Virginia
Swider, Cole - Syracuse
Boeheim, Jimmy - Syracuse
McGusty, Kameron - Miami (FL)
Manek, Brady - North Carolina
Laszewski, Nate - Notre Dame
Hall, PJ - Clemson

Mutts, Justyn - Virginia Tech
LaRavia, Jake - Wake Forest
Karnik, James - Boston College
Gueye, Mouhamadou - Pittsburgh
Collins, David - Clemson
Shedrick, Kadin - Virginia

Curry, Sydney - Louisville
Howard, Rodney - Georgia Tech
Goodwin, Dane - Notre Dame
Bickerstaff, T.J. - Boston College
Walton, Dallas - Wake Forest
Edwards, Jesse - Syracuse
Miller, Jordan - Miami (FL)
Moore Jr., Wendell - Duke

Post, Quinten - Boston College
Sy, Khadim - Wake Forest
Cleveland, Matthew - Florida St.
Beekman, Reece - Virginia
Caffaro, Francisco - Virginia
Tyson, Hunter - Clemson

Polite, Anthony - Florida St.
Cross, Matt - Louisville

Prieto, Harrison - Florida St.
Osborne, Malik - Florida St.
Davis, R] - North Carolina
Fletcher, Cam'Ron - Florida St.
Garcia, Dawson - North Carolina
Keels, Trevor - Duke

LIVESTATS
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2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball
Individual Double-Doubles
All games
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1 | Girard I, Joseph - Syracuse
1| Williamson, Samuell - Louisville

@ LIVESTATS
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2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball
Conference Schedule and Results

All games

Page 1/8

as of Apr 05, 2022

Boston College (13-20, 6-14)

Clemson (17-16, 8-12)

11/09/2021
11/12/2021
11/14/2021
11/17/2021
11/20/2021
11/21/2021
11/26/2021
11/29/2021
*12/03/2021
12/11/2021
12/13/2021
*01/02/2022
* 01/08/2022
* 01/12/2022
* 01/15/2022
* 01/19/2022
* 01/22/2022
* 01/24/2022
* 01/26/2022
* 01/30/2022
*02/01/2022
* 02/08/2022
*02/12/2022
* 02/16/2022
*02/19/2022
* 02/21/2022
* 02/23/2022
* 02/26/2022
*03/02/2022
*03/05/2022
03/08/2022
03/09/2022
03/10/2022

Dartmouth
Holy Cross
Fairfield

at Rhode Island
vs Utah

vs Rhode Island
Columbia
South Fla.
Notre Dame

at Saint Louis
Albany (NY)
North Carolina
at Pittsburgh
Georgia Tech
at Clemson

at Louisville
Virginia Tech
at Wake Forest
at North Carolina
Pittsburgh

at Virginia
Syracuse

Duke

at Notre Dame
at Syracuse
Florida St.

at NC State
Clemson

Miami (FL)

at Georgia Tech
vs Pittsburgh
vs Wake Forest
vs Miami (FL)

73-57
85-55
72-64
49-57
61-68
65-71
73-60
64-49
73-57
68-79
57-61
65-91
67-69
76-81
70-68
54-67
68-63
57-87
47-58
69-56
55-67
64-73
61-72
Lot 95-99
56-76
71-55
69-61
60-70
70-81
Lot 78-82
W  66-46
Wot 82-77
Lot 69-71

A-4218
A-4463
A-3903
A-5421

A-4077
A-3718
A-6023
A-6123
A-3872
A-5516
A-7876
A-3591
A-7443
A-12123
A-4714
A-4928
A-17237
A-4507
A-12847
A-5666
A-8606
A-7700
A-23019
A-5441
A-11282
A-6316
A-4045
A-5336
A-6222
A-7434
A-11511

11/09/2021
11/12/2021
11/15/2021
11/18/2021
11/19/2021
11/21/2021
11/26/2021
11/30/2021
* 12/04/2021
12/11/2021
12/14/2021
12/18/2021
*12/22/2021
*01/04/2022
* 01/08/2022
*01/12/2022
*01/15/2022
*01/18/2022
*01/22/2022
*01/25/2022
*02/02/2022
*02/05/2022
*02/08/2022
*02/10/2022
*02/12/2022
*02/15/2022
*02/19/2022
*02/23/2022
*02/26/2022
*03/02/2022
*03/05/2022
03/08/2022
03/09/2022

Presbyterian
Wofford

Bryant

vs Temple

vs St. Bonaventure
vs West Virginia
Charleston So.
at Rutgers

at Miami (FL)
vs Drake

Miami (OH)
South Carolina
at Virginia
Virginia

at NC State

at Notre Dame
Boston College
at Syracuse
Pittsburgh

at Duke

Florida St.

at Georgia Tech
North Carolina
Duke

Notre Dame

at Florida St.

at Louisville
Wake Forest

at Boston College
Georgia Tech
Virginia Tech
vs NC State

vs Virginia Tech

-

=
=

Lot

64-53
76-68
93-70
75-48
65-68
59-66
91-59
64-74
75-80
90-80
89-76
70-56
67-50
65-75
70-65
56-72
68-70
78-91
75-48
69-71
75-69
64-69
77-79
64-82
61-76
80-81
61-70
80-69
70-60
68-65
63-59
70-64
75-76

A-6144
A-8118
A-5411
A-3639
A-3464
A-4820
A-5770
A-8050
A-3388
A-8557
A-5154
A-6677
A-13857
A-5202
A-13425
A-7618
A-7443
A-15210
A-7408
A-9314
A-6578
A-5784
A-7470
A-9000
A-7524
A-6801
A-13242
A-5782
A-6316
A-5602
A-7295
A-6222
A-8174
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2021-22 ACC Men's Basketball

Conference Schedule and Results Page 2/8

as of Apr 05, 2022

All games

Duke (32-7, 16-4) Florida St. (17-14, 10-10)

11/09/2021  vs Kentucky W 79-71  A-18132 11/10/2021  Penn W 105-70 A-9746

11/12/2021  Army West Point W 82-56 A-9314 11/14/2021 at Florida L 55-71 A-10011

11/13/2021  Campbell W 67-56 A-9314 11/17/2021 Tulane W 59-54 A-9030

11/16/2021 Gardner-Webb W  92-52 A-9314 11/21/2021 vs Loyola Marymount W  73-45  A-1632

11/19/2021  Lafayette W 88-55 A-9314 11/22/2021  vs Missouri W 81-58 A-1641

11/22/2021  The Citadel W 107-81 A-9314 11/24/2021 Boston U. Wot 81-80 A-6670

11/26/2021  vs Gonzaga W 84-81  A-20389 11/30/2021  at Purdue L 65-93  A-14804

11/30/2021  at Ohio St. L 66-71  A-18809 * 12/04/2021  Syracuse L  60-63 A-9808

12/14/2021  South Carolina St. W 103-62 A-9314 12/12/2021  vs South Carolina L 65-66  A-1523

12/16/2021  Appalachian St. W  92-67 A-9314 12/15/2021 Lipscomb W 97-60 A-5027

12/18/2021  Elon W 87-56 A-9314 * 01/01/2022  at NC State W  83-81 A-12529
* 12/22/2021 Virginia Tech W 76-65 A-9314 * 01/04/2022  at Wake Forest L 54-76  A-4782
* 01/04/2022  Georgia Tech W  69-57 A-9314 * 01/08/2022  Louisville W 79-70 A-9527
* 01/08/2022  Miami (FL) L 74-76  A-9314 * 01/11/2022  Miami (FL) W  65-64 A-10339
* 01/12/2022 at Wake Forest W 76-64  A-14213 * 01/15/2022  at Syracuse W 76-71 A-17287
* 01/15/2022  NC State W 88-73  A-9314 * 01/18/2022 Duke Wot 79-78 A-11500
* 01/18/2022  at Florida St. Lot 78-79  A-11500 01/20/2022  North Florida W  86-73 A-2088
* 01/22/2022  Syracuse W 79-59 A-9314 * 01/22/2022  at Miami (FL) W 61-60 A-7972
* 01/25/2022  Clemson W 71-69  A-9314 * 01/26/2022  at Georgia Tech L 61-75 A-4697
* 01/29/2022  at Louisville W 74-65  A-18493 * 01/29/2022  Virginia Tech L 72-85  A-11500
* 01/31/2022 at Notre Dame W 57-43  A-9149 * 02/02/2022  at Clemson L 69-75 A-6578
* 02/05/2022  at North Carolina W 87-67 A-21750 * 02/05/2022 Wake Forest L 60-68 A-10089
* 02/07/2022  Virginia L 6869 A-9314 * 02/09/2022  Pittsburgh L 51-56  A-6891
* 02/10/2022 at Clemson W 82-64  A-9000 * 02/12/2022  at North Carolina L 74-94  A-20348
* 02/12/2022 at Boston College W 72-61 A-8606 * 02/15/2022  Clemson W 81-80 A-6801
* 02/15/2022  Wake Forest W 76-74  A-9314 * 02/19/2022  at Duke L 70-88 A-9314
* 02/19/2022  Florida St. W 88-70 A-9314 * 02/21/2022  at Boston College L 55-71  A-5441
* 02/23/2022  at Virginia W 65-61  A-14629 * 02/26/2022  at Virginia W  64-63 A-14629
* 02/26/2022  at Syracuse W 97-72  A-31803 * 03/02/2022  Notre Dame W 7470 A-8401
* 03/01/2022  at Pittsburgh W 86-56  A-12095 * 03/05/2022  NC State W 89-76 A-8845
* 03/05/2022 North Carolina L 81-94 A-9314 03/09/2022  vs Syracuse L 57-96 A-7434

03/10/2022 Vs Syracuse W 88-79 A-11511

03/11/2022  vs Miami (FL) W 80-76 A-15994

03/12/2022  vs Virginia Tech L 67-82 A-17764

03/18/2022  vs Cal St. Fullerton W 78-61  A-14295

03/20/2022 vs Michigan St. W 85-76  A-14316

03/24/2022  vs Texas Tech W 7873 A-17514

03/26/2022  vs Arkansas W 7869 A-17739

04/02/2022 vs North Carolina L 77-81 A-70602

@ LIVESTATS
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Georgia Tech (12-20, 5-15)

Louisville (13-19, 6-14)

11/09/2021
11/12/2021
11/15/2021
11/19/2021
11/22/2021
11/26/2021
12/01/2021
* 12/05/2021
12/11/2021
12/18/2021
12/21/2021
*01/02/2022
* 01/04/2022
* 01/08/2022
* 01/12/2022
* 01/15/2022
* 01/19/2022
01/23/2022
* 01/26/2022
* 01/29/2022
*02/02/2022
* 02/05/2022
*02/09/2022
* 02/12/2022
* 02/15/2022
* 02/19/2022
* 02/21/2022
* 02/23/2022
* 02/26/2022
*03/02/2022
* 03/05/2022
03/08/2022

Miami (OH)
Stetson

Lamar University
at Georgia
Charleston So.
Ga. Southern
Wisconsin

North Carolina
vs LSU

vs Southern California
Georgia St.
Louisville

at Duke

Notre Dame

at Boston College
at North Carolina
Wake Forest
Clayton St.
Florida St.

Miami (FL)

at Virginia Tech
Clemson

at Miami (FL)

at Virginia

NC State

at Pittsburgh

at Syracuse
Virginia Tech

at Notre Dame
at Clemson
Boston College
vs Louisville

Wot

Lot

r - - —
o
—

Wot

69-72
77-52
75-66
88-78
85-70
61-59
66-70
62-79
53-69
53-67
72-62
64-67
57-69
68-72
81-76
65-88
64-80
103-53
75-61
62-73
66-81
69-64
70-79
53-63
61-76
68-62
73-74
58-62
56-90
65-68
82-78
74-84

A-4221
A-4082
A-3625
A-9057
A-3912
A-4486
A-6302
A-6217
A-6137
A-7821
A-4228
A-4853
A-9314
A-5813
A-3591
A-18568
A-4698
A-4127
A-4697
A-5135
A-6887
A-5784
A-3866
A-14253
A-4568
A-9085
A-22042
A-4150
A-9149
A-5602
A-5336
A-6222

11/09/2021
11/12/2021
11/15/2021
11/20/2021
11/25/2021
11/27/2021
12/01/2021
* 12/04/2021
12/10/2021
12/14/2021
12/18/2021
* 12/29/2021
*01/02/2022
* 01/05/2022
*01/08/2022
* 01/12/2022
* 01/15/2022
* 01/19/2022
*01/22/2022
* 01/24/2022
*01/29/2022
*02/01/2022
*02/05/2022
*02/09/2022
* 02/16/2022
*02/19/2022
*02/21/2022
* 02/26/2022
*03/01/2022
*03/05/2022
03/08/2022
03/09/2022

Southern U.
Furman

Navy

Detroit Mercy
vs Mississippi St.
vs Maryland

at Michigan St.
at NC State
DePaul
Southeastern La.
at Western Ky.
Wake Forest

at Georgia Tech
Pittsburgh

at Florida St.
NC State

at Pittsburgh
Boston College
Notre Dame

at Virginia

Duke

North Carolina
at Syracuse

at Notre Dame
Miami (FL)
Clemson

at North Carolina
at Wake Forest
at Virginia Tech
Virginia

vs Georgia Tech
vs Virginia

=

Lot

UL L L

Lot

72-60
72-80
77-60
73-67
72-58
63-55
64-73
73-68
55-62
86-60
72-82
73-69
67-64
75-72
70-79
63-79
53-65
67-54
70-82
52-64
65-74
83-90
69-92
57-63
63-70
70-61
63-70
77-99
43-75
61-71
84-74
50-51

A-12643
A-12431
A-12223
A-12561
A-1249
A-1175
A-14797
A-13029
A-13127
A-12247
A-7053
A-14120
A-4853
A-11973
A-9527
A-11973
A-8431
A-12123
A-16175
A-13076
A-18493
A-13386
A-23298
A-8260
A-12065
A-13242
A-18618
A-8139
A-8925
A-13085
A-6222
A-8174

@ LIVESTATS
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Miami (FL) (26-11, 14-6) NC State (11-21, 4-16)

11/09/2021  Canisius W 77-67 A-3234 11/09/2021 Bucknell W 88-70 A-13131

11/13/2021  UCF L 89-95 A-2950 11/13/2021 Colgate W 77-74 A-11949

11/16/2021  at Fla. Atlantic W  68-66 A-2772 11/16/2021 vs Central Conn. St. W 79-65 A-1000

11/21/2021  Florida A&M W  86-59 A-3175 11/17/2021 vs Oklahoma St. L 68-74 A-1500

11/25/2021  vs Dayton L 60-76 A-3514 11/21/2021 Texas Southern W 65-57 A-11806

11/26/2021  vs North Texas W  69-63 A-3859 11/27/2021 Louisiana Tech W 90-81 A-10919

11/28/2021  vs Alabama L 64-96 A-3127 12/01/2021 Nebraska Wot4 104-100 A-11562

12/01/2021  at Penn St. W  63-58 A-8221 * 12/04/2021 Louisville L 68-73 A-13029
* 12/04/2021  Clemson W  80-75 A-3388 12/09/2021 Bethune-Cookman W 65-48 A-5429

12/08/2021  Lipscomb W 76-59 A-2753 12/12/2021 vs Purdue Lot 72-82

12/12/2021  vs Fordham W 72-66 A-6978 12/17/2021 vs Richmond L 74-83

12/20/2021  Stetson W 82-72 A-2232 12/21/2021 Wright St. L 70-84 A-11344
* 12/29/2021  NC State W 91-83 A-3014 * 12/29/2021 at Miami (FL) L 83-91 A-3014
* 01/01/2022  Wake Forest W  92-84 A-3376 * 01/01/2022 Florida St. L 81-83 A-12529
* 01/05/2022  Syracuse W  88-87 A-4506 * 01/04/2022 at Virginia Tech w 68-63 A-5148
* 01/08/2022  at Duke W  76-74 A-9314 * 01/08/2022 Clemson L 65-70 A-13425
* 01/11/2022  at Florida St. L 64-65 A-10339 * 01/12/2022  at Louisville W 79-63 A-11973
* 01/18/2022  North Carolina W  85-57 A-5979 * 01/15/2022 at Duke L 73-88 A-9314
* 01/22/2022  Florida St. L 60-61 A-7972 * 01/19/2022 Virginia Tech L 59-62 A-13286
* 01/26/2022  at Virginia Tech W 7875 A-7086 * 01/22/2022 Virginia W 77-63 A-12811
* 01/29/2022  at Georgia Tech W 73-62 A-5135 * 01/26/2022  at Notre Dame L 65-73 A-6881
* 02/02/2022  Notre Dame L 64-68 A-6363 * 01/29/2022 at North Carolina L 80-100 A-21750
* 02/05/2022  at Virginia L 58-71 A-14089 * 02/02/2022  Syracuse L 82-89 A-12634
* 02/09/2022  Georgia Tech W  79-70 A-3866 * 02/05/2022  Notre Dame L 57-69 A-13690
* 02/12/2022  at Wake Forest W 76-72 A-7698 * 02/09/2022 Wake Forest L 51-69 A-11635
* 02/16/2022  at Louisville W  70-63 A-12065 * 02/12/2022  at Pittsburgh L 69-71 A-8027
* 02/19/2022  Virginia L 71-74 A-5596 * 02/15/2022 at Georgia Tech W 76-61 A-4568
* 02/22/2022  at Pittsburgh W  85-64 A-7360 * 02/23/2022 Boston College L 61-69 A-11282
* 02/26/2022  Virginia Tech L 70-71 A-5979 * 02/26/2022  North Carolina L 74-84 A-16704
* 03/02/2022 at Boston College W  81-70 A-4045 * 03/02/2022 at Wake Forest L 76-101  A-6917
* 03/05/2022  at Syracuse W 75-72 A-23108 * 03/05/2022  at Florida St. L 76-89 A-8845

03/10/2022  vs Boston College Wot 71-69 A-11511 03/08/2022 vs Clemson L 64-70 A-6222

03/11/2022  vs Duke L 76-80 A-15994

03/18/2022  vs Southern California W  68-66 A-14255

03/20/2022  vs Auburn W 79-61 A-14316

03/25/2022  vs lowa St. W  70-56 A-20857

03/27/2022  vs Kansas L 50-76 A-20241

@ LIVESTATS
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North Carolina (29-10, 15-5) Notre Dame (24-11, 15-5)
11/09/2021  Loyola Maryland W 83-67 A-14992 11/13/2021  CSUN W 68-52 A-5062
11/12/2021  Brown W  94-87 A-16854 11/16/2021  High Point W 70-61 A-5124
11/16/2021  at Col. of Charleston W  94-83  A-5203 11/22/2021  vs Saint Mary's (CA) L 59-62
11/20/2021  vs Purdue L 84-93 A-9176 11/23/2021  vs Chaminade w 90-64 A-3391
11/21/2021  vs Tennessee L 72-89  A-9100 11/24/2021  vs Texas A&M L 67-73
11/23/2021  UNC Asheville W  72-53 A-15710 11/29/2021  atlllinois L 72-82 A-14907
12/01/2021  Michigan W 7251 A-19938 * 12/03/2021  at Boston College L 57-73 A-6023
* 12/05/2021  at Georgia Tech W 79-62 A-6217 12/11/2021  Kentucky W 66-62 A-8283
12/11/2021  Elon W  80-63 A-16607 12/18/2021  vs Indiana L 56-64 A-17905
12/14/2021  Furman W 7461 A-14342 12/20/2021  Western Mich. W 85-52 A-4903
12/18/2021  vs Kentucky L 69-98  A-12117 12/22/2021  A&M-Corpus Christi w 83-73 A-5970
12/21/2021  Appalachian St. W  70-50 A-19386 * 12/28/2021  at Pittsburgh W 68-67 A-8656
* 01/02/2022  at Boston College W 91-65 A-5516 * 01/05/2022  North Carolina w 78-73 A-6259
* 01/05/2022  at Notre Dame L 73-78  A-6259 * 01/08/2022  at Georgia Tech Wot 72-68 A-5813
* 01/08/2022  Virginia W  74-58 A-20638 * 01/12/2022  Clemson W 72-56 A-7618
* 01/15/2022  Georgia Tech W 8865 A-18568 * 01/15/2022  at Virginia Tech L 73-79 A-8925
* 01/18/2022  at Miami (FL) L 57-85  A-5979 01/17/2022  at Howard w 71-68 A-1315
* 01/22/2022  at Wake Forest L 76-98  A-11898 * 01/22/2022  at Louisville W 82-70 A-16175
* 01/24/2022  Virginia Tech W  78-68 A-19357 * 01/26/2022  NC State w 73-65 A-6881
* 01/26/2022  Boston College W  58-47 A-17237 * 01/29/2022  Virginia W 69-65 A-8495
* 01/29/2022  NC State W  100-80 A-21750 * 01/31/2022  Duke L 43-57 A-9149
* 02/01/2022  at Louisville Wot 90-83  A-13386 * 02/02/2022  at Miami (FL) W 68-64 A-6363
* 02/05/2022  Duke L 67-87  A-21750 * 02/05/2022  at NC State w 69-57 A-13690
* 02/08/2022  at Clemson W 79-77 A-7470 * 02/09/2022  Louisville W 63-57 A-8260
* 02/12/2022  Florida St. W 94-74  A-20348 * 02/12/2022  at Clemson w 76-61 A-7524
* 02/16/2022  Pittsburgh L 67-76  A-17270 * 02/16/2022  Boston College Wot 99-95 A-7700
* 02/19/2022  at Virginia Tech W  65-57 A-9825 * 02/19/2022  at Wake Forest L 74-79 A-8355
* 02/21/2022  Louisville W 70-63 A-18618 * 02/23/2022  Syracuse W 79-69 A-7838
* 02/26/2022  at NC State W  84-74 A-16704 * 02/26/2022  Georgia Tech w 90-56 A-9149
* 02/28/2022  Syracuse Wot 88-79  A-21750 * 03/02/2022  at Florida St. L 70-74 A-8401
* 03/05/2022  at Duke W 9481 A-9314 * 03/05/2022  Pittsburgh w 78-54 A-8555
03/10/2022  vs Virginia W 6343 A-15994 03/10/2022  vs Virginia Tech L 80-87 A-15994
03/11/2022  vs Virginia Tech L 59-72 A-15994 03/16/2022  vs Rutgers Wot2 89-87 A-12516
03/17/2022  vs Marquette W  95-63 A-12964 03/18/2022  vs Alabama w 78-64 A-11328
03/19/2022  vs Baylor Wot 93-86 03/20/2022  vs Texas Tech L 53-59
03/25/2022  vs UCLA W 73-66 A-20136
03/27/2022  vs Saint Peter's W 69-49 A-20235
04/02/2022  vs Duke W  81-77 A-70602
04/04/2022  vs Kansas L 69-72  A-69423

@ LIVESTATS
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Pittsburgh (11-21, 6-14) Syracuse (16-17, 9-11)
11/09/2021 The Citadel L 63-78 A-7585 11/09/2021  Lafayette w 97-63 A-19929
11/12/2021 at West Virginia L 59-74 A-14100 11/14/2021  Drexel W 75-60 A-20841
11/16/2021 UNCW W 59-51 A-7261 11/20/2021  Colgate L 85-100 A-15604
11/19/2021 Towson W 63-59 A-7612 11/24/2021 vsVCU L 55-67 A-1281
11/24/2021 Vanderbilt L 52-68 A-7460 11/25/2021  vs Arizona St. w 92-84 A-1299
11/27/2021 UMBC L 77-87 A-7400 11/26/2021  vs Auburn L 68-89 A-1136
11/30/2021 Minnesota L 53-54 A-7736 11/30/2021 Indiana Wot2 112-110 A-21330
* 12/03/2021 at Virginia L 56-57 A-14257 * 12/04/2021  at Florida St. W 63-60 A-9808
12/09/2021 Colgate W 71-68 A-7328 12/07/2021  vs Villanova L 53-67 A-14344
12/12/2021 Monmouth L 52-56 A-7579 12/11/2021  at Georgetown L 75-79 A-13598
12/18/2021 at St. John's (NY) W 59-57 A-5177 12/27/2021  Brown W 93-62 A-15526
12/21/2021 Jacksonville W 64-55 A-7392 12/29/2021  Cornell W 80-68 A-15579
* 12/28/2021 Notre Dame L 67-68 A-8656 * 01/01/2022  Virginia L 69-74 A-17295
* 01/05/2022 at Louisville L 72-75 A-11973 * 01/05/2022  at Miami (FL) L 87-88 A-4506
* 01/08/2022 Boston College W 69-67 A-7876 * 01/08/2022  at Wake Forest Lot  74-77 A-7220
* 01/11/2022 at Syracuse L 61-77 A-15214 * 01/11/2022  Pittsburgh w 77-61 A-15214
* 01/15/2022 Louisville W 65-53 A-8431 * 01/15/2022  Florida St. L 71-76 A-17287
* 01/19/2022 Virginia L 61-66 A-7595 * 01/18/2022  Clemson W 91-78 A-15210
*01/22/2022 at Clemson L 48-75 A-7408 * 01/22/2022  at Duke L 59-79 A-9314
* 01/25/2022 Syracuse W 64-53 A-8066 * 01/25/2022  at Pittsburgh L 53-64 A-8066
*01/30/2022 at Boston College L 56-69 A-4507 * 01/29/2022  Wake Forest W 94-72 A-23194
*02/02/2022 at Wake Forest L 75-91 A-5328 * 02/02/2022  at NC State w 89-82 A-12634
* 02/05/2022 Virginia Tech L 71-76 A-8533 * 02/05/2022  Louisville w 92-69 A-23298
* 02/07/2022 at Virginia Tech L 47-74 A-8925 * 02/08/2022  at Boston College W 73-64 A-5666
*02/09/2022 at Florida St. W 56-51 A-6891 * 02/12/2022  at Virginia Tech L 59-71 A-8925
*02/12/2022 NC State W 71-69 A-8027 * 02/19/2022  Boston College W 76-56 A-23019
*02/16/2022 at North Carolina W 76-67 A-17270 * 02/21/2022  Georgia Tech Wot  74-73 A-22042
*02/19/2022 Georgia Tech L 62-68 A-9085 * 02/23/2022  at Notre Dame L 69-79 A-7838
*02/22/2022 Miami (FL) L 64-85 A-7360 * 02/26/2022  Duke L 72-97 A-31803
* 03/01/2022 Duke L 56-86 A-12095 * 02/28/2022  at North Carolina Lot  79-88 A-21750
* 03/05/2022 at Notre Dame L 54-78 A-8555 * 03/05/2022  Miami (FL) L 72-75 A-23108
03/08/2022 vs Boston College L 46-66 A-6222 03/09/2022  vs Florida St. W 96-57 A-7434
03/10/2022  vs Duke L 79-88 A-11511
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Virginia (21-14, 12-8) Virginia Tech (23-13, 11-9)
11/09/2021 Navy L 58-66 A-13100 11/09/2021 Maine W 82-47 A-6473
11/12/2021 Radford W  73-52 A-13568 11/12/2021 at Navy W 77-57 A-4784
11/16/2021 at Houston L 47-67 A-7051 11/15/2021 Radford W  65-39 A-6835
11/19/2021 Coppin St. W  68-52 A-12980 11/18/2021 Saint Francis (PA) W  85-55 A-6437
11/22/2021 vs Georgia W 65-55 11/21/2021 Merrimack W 72-43 A-4730
11/23/2021 vs Providence W  58-40 A-2787 11/24/2021 vs Memphis L 61-69 A-2804
11/26/2021 Lehigh W 61-43 A-12647 11/26/2021 vs Xavier L 58-59
11/29/2021 lowa L 74-75 A-13542 12/01/2021 at Maryland W  62-58 A-15988
* 12/03/2021 Pittsburgh W  57-56 A-14257 *12/04/2021 Wake Forest L 61-80 A-8925
12/07/2021 at James Madison L 49-52 A-8439 12/08/2021 Cornell W  93-60 A-6403
12/18/2021 Fairleigh Dickinson W 8249 A-13197 12/12/2021 at Dayton L 57-62 A-13407
* 12/22/2021 Clemson L 50-67 A-13857 12/17/2021 vs St. Bonaventure W 86-49
* 01/01/2022 at Syracuse W 74-69 A-17295 * 12/22/2021 at Duke L 65-76 A-9314
* 01/04/2022 at Clemson W  75-65 A-5202 *01/04/2022 NC State L 63-68 A-5148
* 01/08/2022 at North Carolina L 58-74 A-20638 * 01/12/2022 at Virginia L 52-54 A-13573
* 01/12/2022  Virginia Tech W  54-52 A-13573 * 01/15/2022 Notre Dame W 79-73 A-8925
* 01/15/2022  Wake Forest L 55-63 A-13924 *01/19/2022 at NC State W  62-59 A-13286
*01/19/2022 at Pittsburgh W  66-61 A-7595 *01/22/2022 at Boston College L 63-68 A-4714
* 01/22/2022 at NC State L 63-77 A-12811 *01/24/2022 at North Carolina L 68-78 A-19357
* 01/24/2022 Louisville W  64-52 A-13076 * 01/26/2022 Miami (FL) L 75-78 A-7086
*01/29/2022 at Notre Dame L 65-69 A-8495 *01/29/2022 at Florida St. W  85-72 A-11500
* 02/01/2022 Boston College W  67-55 A-12847 * 02/02/2022 Georgia Tech W 81-66 A-6887
* 02/05/2022 Miami (FL) W 71-58 A-14089 * 02/05/2022 at Pittsburgh W  76-71 A-8533
*02/07/2022 at Duke W  69-68 A-9314 *02/07/2022 Pittsburgh W 74-47 A-8925
* 02/12/2022 Georgia Tech W 63-53 A-14253 *02/12/2022 Syracuse W 71-59 A-8925
* 02/14/2022 at Virginia Tech L 53-62 A-9825 *02/14/2022 Virginia W  62-53 A-9825
*02/19/2022 at Miami (FL) W 74-71 A-5596 *02/19/2022 North Carolina L 57-65 A-9825
*02/23/2022 Duke L 61-65 A-14629 *02/23/2022 at Georgia Tech W  62-58 A-4150
* 02/26/2022 Florida St. L 63-64 A-14629 *02/26/2022 at Miami (FL) W 71-70 A-5979
* 03/05/2022 at Louisville W 71-61 A-13085 *03/01/2022 Louisville W  75-43 A-8925
03/09/2022  vs Louisville W  51-50 A-8174 *03/05/2022 at Clemson L 59-63 A-7295
03/10/2022  vs North Carolina L 43-63 A-15994 03/09/2022 vs Clemson Wot 76-75 A-8174
03/16/2022 Mississippi St. W  60-57 A-5278 03/10/2022 vs Notre Dame W 87-80 A-15994
03/20/2022 at North Texas Wot 71-69 A-4866 03/11/2022 vs North Carolina W 72-59 A-15994
03/22/2022 St. Bonaventure L 51-52 A-6829 03/12/2022 vs Duke W 82-67 A-17764
03/18/2022 vs Texas L 73-81 A-17500

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS
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All games
Wake Forest (25-10, 13-7)
11/10/2021  William & Mary W 77-59  A-3710
11/12/2021  Western Caro. W  87-75  A-4359
11/17/2021 Charleston So. W 95-59  A-3349
11/20/2021 N.C. A&T W  87-63 A-3470
11/23/2021 Kennesaw St. W 92-61 A-3554
11/26/2021 vs Oregon St. Wot 80-77  A-2146
11/27/2021  vs LSU L 61-75  A-1700
11/30/2021 Northwestern Wot 77-73 A-3711
* 12/04/2021 at Virginia Tech W  80-61  A-8925
12/11/2021 USC Upstate W  79-53  A-4296
12/14/2021  VMI W 77-70  A-3587
12/17/2021 vs Charlotte W 82-79
* 12/29/2021 at Louisville L 69-73  A-14120
* 01/01/2022 at Miami (FL) L 84-92  A-3376
* 01/04/2022 Florida St. W 76-54  A-4782
* 01/08/2022 Syracuse Wot 77-74  A-7220
* 01/12/2022 Duke L 64-76  A-14213
* 01/15/2022 at Virginia W  63-55 A-13924
* 01/19/2022 at Georgia Tech W  80-64  A-4698
*01/22/2022 North Carolina W 98-76  A-11898
* 01/24/2022 Boston College W 87-57  A-4928
*01/29/2022 at Syracuse L 72-94  A-23194
*02/02/2022 Pittsburgh W 9175  A-5328
*02/05/2022 at Florida St. W  68-60 A-10089
*02/09/2022 at NC State W 69-51 A-11635
*02/12/2022 Miami (FL) L 72-76  A-7698
* 02/15/2022 at Duke L 74-76 A-9314
*02/19/2022 Notre Dame W  79-74  A-8355
*02/23/2022 at Clemson L 69-80 A-5782
*02/26/2022 Louisville W 99-77 A-8139
* 03/02/2022 NC State W 101-76 A-6917
03/09/2022 vs Boston College Lot 77-82 A-7434
03/16/2022 Towson W 74-64  A-4081
03/19/2022  VCU W  80-74  A-4341
03/23/2022 at Texas A&M L 52-67  A-8201

@ LIVESTATS

BY GENIUS SPORTS



